
AfterNats Saturday 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 7, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. 55.431 53.897 52.952 52.314 52.314  
AS  Brown, Chandler 19 2005 Lotus Elise 55.130 54.627 53.242 52.984 65.161+1 60.091 52.984  
BS • Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline D.N.F. D.N.F. 51.955 51.694 51.807 51.551 51.551 FTD 
BS  Burns, Andrew 8 2013 Audi S5 62.845 58.523 58.420 57.848 60.948 58.928 57.848  
BS  Hill, Roger 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 71.471 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 71.471  
DS • King, Ashton 20 2014 Scion FR-S D.N.F. 55.699 54.779 53.130 53.180+1 52.819 52.819  
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata 56.296+2 54.241 54.455 53.771 D.N.S. D.N.S. 53.771  
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata 54.103+1 53.684+1 63.387+1 53.843 D.N.S. D.N.S. 53.843  
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 56.137 57.081 56.450+1 54.952 54.580 54.580  
ES  Entriken, Buck (E.L.F.) 4 2000 Mazda Miata 58.423 55.562 55.426 55.364 55.106 55.272+1 55.106  
ES  Rash, Jason 13 2000 Mazda Miata 57.682+2 55.932+1 57.268+1 57.280 56.815 56.235 56.235  
ES  Entriken, Rocky 104 2000 Mazda Miata 58.298 56.551 D.N.F. 57.051 56.343 56.546 56.343  
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 56.060 53.853 54.834+1 54.386 53.017 53.197 53.017 PAX/FL 
ESL  Bell, Karen 99 1999 Mazda Miata 83.164 D.N.F. D.N.F. 79.548 74.496 69.771 69.771  
FS • Perney, R Abner 5 2005 Nissan 350Z Roadster 61.098+1 61.802 59.111 58.255 57.910+1 57.301 57.301  
HS • Koziar, James 14 2007 Honda Civic Si 60.633 60.977 60.287 59.942 60.893 60.145 59.942  
STR • Redman, Alex 97 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder 55.969+4 55.001+1 54.617+1 54.746 54.856+1 54.388 54.388  
STR  Leazer, Geoff 24 2003 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 60.697 59.344 57.976 59.359 58.385 57.976  
STR  Vaughn, Bret 197 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder 64.004 58.762 57.058+2 55.814+2 55.485+2 D.N.F. 58.762  
STX • Bell, Addison 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 55.570 53.644 54.598 54.569 53.762 54.504 53.644  
STS • Hall, Lawson 192 1992 Mazda Miata 60.162 57.258 56.308+2 57.851+1 56.669+3 57.011+1 57.258  
CAMC • Gibbs, Ethan 12 2005 Ford Mustang GT 62.920 56.135 54.733 56.647 54.107+1 60.512+1 54.733  
CAMC  Phillippe, John 11 2006 Cadillac XLR 80.084 71.691 68.255+1 65.999 67.245+2 66.421+1 65.999  
CAMT • Bell, Mitchell 69 1969 Camaro 57.621 D.N.F. 58.233 56.482 55.674 55.336+1 55.674  
XB • Fulkerson, Will 14 1991 Honda CRX Si 62.844 60.900 59.262 57.699 58.523 60.673+1 57.699  
             

AfterNats Sunday 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 8, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette 58.540 D.N.F. 56.387 56.927 54.894+1 56.107+1 56.387  
AS  Brown, Chandler 19 2005 Lotus Elise 59.122 56.923 56.844+3 59.213+1 57.426+1 57.047+1 56.923  
BS • Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 58.000 55.737 55.477 D.N.S. D.N.F. D.N.S. 55.477  
BS  Burns, Andrew 8 2013 Audi S5 66.427 64.848+1 62.921 64.234 64.325 63.153+2 62.921  
CS • Dunham, Greg 67 2004 Honda S2000 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 67.541 59.676 61.064+1 59.676  
CS • Fulkerson, Michael 16 1976 Porsche 914 & Boxster D.N.F. 71.166 65.273+1 62.787 60.815 59.984 59.984  
CS  Nicholson, Tim 126 2021 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.832+1 61.518 61.518  
CS  Nicholson, Rick 26 2021 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. 68.075+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.075  
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata 66.485+1 56.667+1 D.N.F. 56.352+1 56.795 D.N.S. 56.795  
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata 59.552 59.396 57.549 57.520+1 58.659 57.939 57.549  
ES  Entriken, Rocky 104 2000 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 63.217 61.291 60.368 59.645+1 59.601 59.601  
ES  Rash, Jason 13 2000 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 63.970 62.274 59.975 59.730 D.N.F. 59.730  
ES  Entriken, Buck (E.L.F.) 4 2000 Mazda Miata 74.633 61.954 60.484 60.512 59.740 60.045 59.740  
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 62.781 61.253 59.780 D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.780  
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 D.N.F. 57.477 56.740 56.960 57.146 56.858 56.740 PAX/FL 
ESL  Bell, Karen 99 1999 Mazda Miata 81.379 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 81.379  
FS • Perney, R Abner 5 2005 Nissan 350Z Roadster D.N.F. 64.813 63.898 63.276 62.858+1 61.900 61.900  
FS  Schmidt, John 16 2017 Camaro D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 77.111 77.111  
HS • Koziar, James 14 2007 Honda Civic Si 65.903 64.066 63.835 64.081 63.818+1 64.407 64.081  
HCS • Loggan, Aaron 177 1972 Lotus Europa 73.180 67.161 66.510 63.231 D.N.S. D.N.S. 63.231  
STR • Bell, Addison 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 59.374+1 57.455 59.048+1 56.937 56.905 57.234+1 56.905  
STR  Presnell, Tracy 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster D.N.F. 63.587+1 60.965+2 60.876 60.522 64.319+1 60.522  
STR  Leazer, Geoff 24 2003 Mazda Miata 66.996 65.666 64.423 64.787+1 63.863 D.N.F. 63.863  
STS • Hall, Lawson 192 1992 Mazda Miata 62.573 D.N.F. 60.855+1 61.030 59.800+1 62.518 61.030  
STS  Pellett, Weston 92 1992 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 68.086 68.209 65.185+1 63.577 63.210+1 63.577  
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2018 Mustang 61.132 59.505+1 56.574 55.788 63.457+1 55.433 55.433 FTD 
CAMC  Gibbs, Ethan 12 2005 Mustang GT 64.445+1 61.696+1 59.494 59.417 58.964+1 58.504 58.504  
CAMC  Phillippe, John 11 2006 Cadillac XLR 86.209 78.216 74.867+1 75.471 75.210 72.972 72.972  
CAMT • Mackinnon, Kimbal 191 1969 Chevrolet Chevelle 63.352+1 62.531 61.972 61.237 60.607 60.879 60.607  
CAMT  Bell, Mitchell 69 1969 Camaro D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.409 60.933 61.649+2 60.933  
XB • Fulkerson, Will 14 1991 Honda CRX Si 66.354 63.546 63.382 63.163 62.007 61.054 61.054  
XB  Shulda, Emma 41 1991 Honda CRX Si 75.121 70.450 68.335 65.122+2 67.307+2 65.185 65.185  



 
~~ AfterNats Saturday • PAX Rankings ~~ 

Driver Class Best Index PAX 
Brillhart, Sharon ESL 53.017 *0.792 41.989 
Libby, Mason BS 51.551 *0.818 42.168 
Walton, Mark ES 53.771 *0.792 42.586 
Walton, Theresa ES 53.843 *0.792 42.643 
King, Ashton DS 52.819 *0.810 42.783 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 52.314 *0.824 43.106 
Brillhart, Henry ES 54.504 *0.792 43.167 
Entriken, Buck ES 55.106 *0.792 43.644 
Brown, Chandler AS 52.984 *0.824 43.658 
Bell, Addison STX 53.644 *0.819 43.934 
Rash, Jason ES 56.235 *0.792 44.538 
Entriken, Rocky ES 56.343 *0.792 44.623 
Gibbs, Ethan CAMC 54.733 *0.826 45.209 
Redman, Alex STR 54.388 *0.832 45.250 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT 55.674 *0.820 45.652 
Perney, R Abner FS 57.301 *0.814 46.643 
Hall, Lawson STS 57.258 *0.816 46.722 
Koziar, James HS 59.942 *0.786 47.114 
Burns, Andrew BS 57.848 *0.818 47.319 
Leazer, Geoff STR 57.976 *0.832 48.236 
Vaughn, Bret STR 58.762 *0.832 48.890 
Fulkerson, Will XB 57.699 *0.849 48.986 
Phillippe, John CAMC 65.999 *0.826 54.515 
Bell, Karen ESL 69.771 *0.792 55.258 
Hill, Roger BS 71.471 *0.818 58.463 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

~~ AfterNats Sunday • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Brillhart, Sharon ESL 56.740 *0.792 44.938 
Walton, Theresa ES 56.795 *0.792 44.981 
Libby, Mason BS 55.477 *0.818 45.380 
Walton, Mark ES 57.549 *0.792 45.578 
Schrag, Steve CAMC 55.433 *0.826 45.787 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 56.387 *0.824 46.462 
Bell, Addison STX 56.905 *0.819 46.605 
Brown, Chandler AS 56.923 *0.824 46.904 
Entriken, Rocky ES 59.601 *0.792 47.204 
Rash, Jason ES 59.730 *0.792 47.306 
Entriken, Buck ES 59.740 *0.792 47.314 
Brillhart, Henry ES 59.780 *0.792 47.345 
Gibbs, Ethan CAMC 58.504 *0.826 48.324 
Dunham, Greg CS 59.676 *0.813 48.516 
Fulkerson, Michael CS 59.821 *0.813 48.634 
Burns, Andrew HS 62.921 *0.786 49.455 
Koziar, James HS 63.163 *0.786 49.646 
Mackinnon, Kimbal CAMT 60.607 *0.820 49.697 
Hall, Lawson STS 61.030 *0.816 49.800 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT 60.933 *0.820 49.965 
Nicholson, Tim CS 61.518 *0.813 50.014 
Loggan, Aaron HCS 63.231 *0.793 50.142 
Presnell, Tracy STR 60.522 *0.832 50.354 
Perney, R Abner FS 61.900 *0.814 50.386 
Fulkerson, Will XB 61.054 *0.849 51.834 
Pellett, Weston STS 63.577 *0.816 51.878 
Leazer, Geoff STR 63.863 *0.832 53.134 
Shulda, Emma XB 65.185 *0.849 55.342 
Nicholson, Rick CS 70.075 *0.813 56.971 
Phillippe, John CAMC 72.972 *0.826 60.274 
Schmidt, John FS 77.111 *0.814 62.768 
Bell, Karen ESL 81.379 *0.792 64.452 

 


